

P Venkat Rao State President **\(: 9000 511 567**

Circular No:5/2020/SP/TS

Dt 19-02-2020

To The District President, SSSSO, Ranga Reddy District.

> Sub: Rural Vocational Training Centre at Sri Sathya Sai Prema Sai Prema Seva Sadan, Vanasthalipuram, RR District - Reg -00-

Loving Sairam

With the Divine Blessings of our beloved Bhagawan and with the instructions from Sri Nimish Pandya garu, All India President, SSSSO, it has been decided to restart the "RURAL VOCATIONAL TRAINING CENTER," a National Initiative, at Sri Sathya Sai Prema Seva Sadan, Vanasthalipuram, Ranga Reddy District from April, 2020 onwards.

Sri M. Yadagiri Rao, District President, Ranga Reddy shall take immediate action to provide all infrastructure needed for the same (RVTC) and for the comfortable stay for the students inside the Center.

At the outset, the State President appreciated the interest and spirit of dedication evinced by the District President, Ranga Reddy District towards taking an important step forward in Bhagawan's mission.

<u>In the first phase Electrical and motor winding course for six weeks is identified for training.</u>

District President, SSSSO, Ranga Reddy shall nominate a Program Coordinator for SSSRVTC immediately. He is also requested to help in arranging suitable faculty members for the above skills.

P. Vink of Raw

He shall also oversee:

Layout plan, erection of equipment;

• Placing orders for furniture, tools and equipment, charts and necessary items

etc. wherever needed;

Nominating the faculty for training in Electrical, Motor winding;

The training will be conducted on the first floor and accommodation for trainees will be

provided on the second floor.

Training schedule for the trainees including items like silent sitting, bhajan, value classes, yoga

practice and involving them in the Samithi/District activities will be conducted by

Vanasthalipuram Samithi. The overall care taking will be the responsibility of Vanasthalipuram

Samithi.

Food arrangements and requirement of consumables/raw materials on a day-to-day basis will

be looked after by SSSSO, Ranga Reddy district.

Name board will be placed outside the Mandir and also inside (Training Hall).

The selection of trainees will be done by the districts and with the guidance of the state at the

village level after proper orientation to the candidate as well as to their family members. The

family members must be willing to send the candidates.

Training Certificates shall be issued to the candidates on successful completion of the course.

The trainees shall be encouraged to take up a career in the respective trades in their own

places.

The State Organization shall have the responsibility to procure necessary tools, equipment,

and provide for any other capital expenditure like uniform, tool kit, name boards, interior

charts etc., as required. Remuneration for the faculty will also be paid by the State

Organization/Trust.

I pray our beloved Swamy to shower His grace and blessing on all of us to go ahead with the

activity.

Ever in Sai Seva,

(P.VENKAT RAO)